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l=::::;;;;;;;======t·-·..··..······-··-··-··-·--

Date

TOTAL ...

4050

Nse .

Quantity o:f! water No. of acr,es .

Name of ditch .
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App. No.·················-········· Per. No Cert. NoU.So.s;.(~.,.7
Certificate cancelled .

DES€BIPl'I0N OFWATER RIGHT
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Nm«lo..s.Qatt,e.fela.e.
ByTnsa.lo.Tri4a.tea.Di<st...

Address el77 ~..oa...lr A~.e, - _
...........J~.I'\. cl,- _C)R 91101 ········..·--···-··--

c. . 0o0'--1.1ange m :t'.! .
Date filed ::5.e.p1l l.9..J l~18 .
Llate of hearing .

iP,lace of he~g .

q2#""»}_re
n t f li ti f t 1n I · • ,'Q- 1 g"± -,.1.::1a e or app ca on o wa er >✓• ~ ,••••, .

;€'-y. t )tJ-1-n
Proof mailed . .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

w-

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
JOHN .S. PLATT (TUMALO IRRIGATION )
DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE )
IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4050

On September 19, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the later

Resources Director by John .S. Platt, Managing Partner for Peekay & Co., for

approval of a change in place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, Deschutes River,

Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and three spring branches, and Crescent Lake

Reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered August

27, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to the use of

the waters of Tumalo Creek, a tributary of Deschutes River, a water right was

allowed in the name of Deschutes County Municipal Improvement District (now Tumalo

Irrigation District), tabulated in the name of Lee Allen at page 196, Volume 16,

for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 8.0 acres in NW; SIM of Section 26,

Township 16 South Range 11 East, .M., with a date of priority of September, 1900,
as now described be certificate issued in the name of Tumalo Irrigation District

and recorded at page 26508, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

These lands also have supplemental rights evidenced by certificate recorded

at page 31412, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates, for the use of

water from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905; certificate 26050,

Volume 18, for the use of water from Tumalo Creek, Crater Creek, Little Crater

Creek and three spring branches, with a date of priority of October 29, 1913;

certificate 26051, Volume 18, for the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir,

with a date of priority of ·April 7, 1911; and by permit No. 27841 for the use of

waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a priority date of December 8, 1961.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to trans­

ferthewater rights therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain 3.0 acres

in(SSE of Section 27 (Peekay & Co.) and 5.0 acres in SW S, of Section 26

(Richard • Green), both in Township 16 South, Range 11 East, W.M.



The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Tumalo Irrigation

District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change

in place of use of water at a regular meeting held April 11, 1978.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the appli­

cation should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in ulace of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands to which

the water is transferred hereby, certificate of water right shall be issued to

Tumalo Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of December, 1978.

1t.

It



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
JOHN W.S. PLATT (TUMALO IRRIGATION )
DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE )
TN PLACE OF USE OF WATER )

ORDER AMENDING
ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER 4050

On September 19, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources
Director by John W..S. Platt, Managing Partner for Peekay and Company, for approval of

a change in place of use of water from Tumalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek,
Little Crater Creek and three spring branches, and Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant to
the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

On December 12, 1978, the application was amended to place 3.0 acres of water
right in the SW I/4 SE l/4 of Section 27, Township I6 South, Range II East, WM.

The order of the Water Resources Director entered at page 522, Volume 31,
Special Order Record, on December 22, 1978, allowed said change.

On June 6, 1979, a letter from John Platt to Tumalo Irrigation District stated
that an error was made by Peekay and Company in the placement of said 3.0 acres, that
3.0 acres of water right was to be placed in the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 27, Township 16
South, Range II East, WM, and in fact, was so placed and subsequently used.

The aforesaid order of the Water Resources Director, having been based on

incorrect data supplied by the applicant, should be amended to show the correct place of
use of said water right.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that line 3, paragraph 4, page 522,

Volume 31, Special Order Record, be amended to read "••• in SE I /4 SE I /4 of Section 27
(Peekay and Company)...".

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 10th day of September, 1981.

JAMES E. SEXSON
D. l/7,t,1rector

6752A

Volume 35, page 193



RECEIVED RECEIVED 7-40so
tee1so oc 48 RECEIVED

ER RESOURCES D •WATER RESOURCES DEPT. WAT -· OREGON S£Pl 91978
SALEM, OREGON. SALEM. [AT£R,RE

Application tor Traster ct Wateru"7;er.
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Timalo Irrigation
. f p ,_ o. C Dist.John W.S. Platt, Managing Partner or ee~ay ~ o. 1I, ·-·······-······································································· .

(Name of applicant)

of .4.5.5@ S'W.. .Humphr.ey. Bl,v.d•., :eQr:t1.an.d, Or.e 9.7.2.2.1, ../....f!!t.9.2.7. ..G.9.9k Ax.~.• ,
(Malling address) (C Ity)

State of 0.1:.e.gQ.Il , n.?.O.L.., J.8Z:::10.~.~ , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

......................................................in..plac.eof us.e - .
(In point oftdiversion; pince or use; use heretofore made or the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? J[e.S .
(I not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...............p.lea.s.e s.e~ 1:"~.'Q@.t:ks l.~~.t..P.&.• number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? J~.$.L P.g.~ If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ·-···· Number of certificate ..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is T.I.Ull.alo Cet?:e~ A.djJJ.~i.c.a.t.i!m .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...Please..see.'last.pg...remarks................
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft.............. from the ......---...

(N. orS.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section ................ Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.l (No. E.•or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question If the application Is tor change In point of diversion.

II
II 7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft.............. from the .

(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section ............... Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690- 4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is "Irrigati.on. : .
"" • "~ (f"' i> • (~ntion, Mining, Power, Manutacl-urirn;, etc.)., } -,,. ' i \ ' ~ . .,•'. ..• ~ . • • . • · I

<. Location'farea irrigated, or place of,use if other than irrigation:•Au l ' rom- I

a' ..
Towrlshl~ ' •_;

I
E. orw. or

Northor South WLamette Meridian Section List ~-~-~~ of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated.. . ... ·-

1 f;C: 11F. 26 NWk SH!,. 3.0 \ ~

1¢ 111' 76 NW!r. swk 5.0 1 (),e'rJ.•
' - -l..

(If more space requlred, nttoch separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? -······ yes --··-················· .
(U not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? n.o .

CYcs or No)

NOTE: Answer questions II, 12 nnd 13 U nppllcnllon Is !or chansc In use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...... :1:.'?..·-········
{Answer Yes orNo)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
Jl1ATUREOF ENCUMBRAJ\1CE HELDBY AMOUNT

gr±s: GM#GGFRGAE 3%666%63oe" ls - 9e­Dr a - ,,,,,. ' - . - gye4 -· - - . ,

. -·- - - -- , - -- - - .... -
13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ..................... :'!'.':4.9.~~.f!i!'.*..~ .....?.P.?.-!.<?.~.irrigation

(Ir.r1gal10n, powar, mlninn. manu!aolurln,t, domosUc supplies, etc..)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range to
Township E. or W. or

North or south Wlllnmelle Mc.rldilln Section ListJ:.-¼,.0£ Sl!CUon Nwnbcr Acres ToBe Irrigated
, - :.., f- /"{

3.0 Rearca16S llE 27 SEks.SEk , s£ \

16S llE 26 SW½; S; s.o R?c»ee.~.

(U more space required, ttach separate sheet)

/\

j



WATER RESOURCES DEPT/ATER RESOURCES DEPT.

TWP

RECEIVED
DEC l 51978

llERANGE

RECEIVED
DEC 41978

RECEIVED
SEPl 91978

WATER RESOURCES D!PT.
SALEM, OREGON •

16S

N
SEC.

..: .... -=-

' I- ,-.r.. .

Primary
Cert. # 26508 40.0 ac.
Tab. in name of Lee Allen

From Peekey Co. (John Platt)

Priority of Sept. 1900

Supp. Cert. 26050 40 acres
permit 19628 Priority of Oct. 29, 1913

Cert. 26051 40.0 a. Permit # 624
Priority of Apr. 7, 1911

Cert. # 31412 40.0 ac Priority of 1905
eor

26

5.0

TRANSFERRED FROM; SEC. 26 TWP, J 6S R. 11E

To; Richard • Green geeky-G

TRANSFERRED TO: SW%S , SEC. 26 TWP. 16S R.
1 6 s R,

llE



SEC. 27

N
TWP 16s RANGE llE

RECEIVED
DEC 41978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

RECEIVED
SEP191978

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

WA[ER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, ORE ON

r-------1-----·27

3.o

TRANSFERRED FROM:
26

SEC.
16S llE

TWP. R.

27
SEC. - TWP. 14. llE



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .

.......................................that this .. water..will ..be .. more .. beneficial .. in ..use .

---- - . - - ---. - ----. -- ---- -- --------- - -- .. - - -- - -----.----- --- - - . - -..- . - .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ~?. ~~A~.~.~.~~.ton needed .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ?..n.: ~~.8:~!7 ~.e.P..~?.Y.~~

Remarks b...~~~.iJ,{/2#.~·····~····~//4./f.2.2. _. "i
9
oo

...............................P.rillla.cy.....C.er.t•......!!...26.50.8 .....40.,.0...a.c.,....tab.,....:Ln...n~.we...Qf..L.e.e...Al.:Lfill. .P.x'Jq.:r.;tty QJ $ept •
l

....Suppl.emntal......ext..#E.26050.40.0..ac...Permit.3.19628.Pr1Ori...of.Oct..29,1913

......Cert....#..26051..40.0.ac......Permit.#624.PE0Eity.0f..AE.7, 1911

···················································-·······-··········9.~:r;.t.! }l~J,.L.. .4.Q.~.Q ~f.!._.J?.~:t..<?.:r;!tY gJ..J9.Q.-5. .
Document prepared by Jeanine Brown

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

r,John.S. Platt, ManagingPartner for Peelay% C9ae applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for tr?nsfe_r of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

)}...'l....... . - .
\

[Notarial Seal]

I
1 11t



RECEl'1[D
SEPl G 1886

!ATER SOURCES DPT
u, c.32)

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. ~t}c>"O

I,~4c~/( , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to%he extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director appr,ovi

right transfer application was accomplished by ~=::;;it:~~=:~~!C...-• 19d

lf-
(.' Signature

9%aaa
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

3 3'50 {JC11ri.u..,yid f!.d 03



APPUCATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

o»to+a3co
RECEIVED

NOV - 81985
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

I
~/\J..~,~1, OP.EGON

''-~'.!..---l--.:l..!.-!...-i'~~.....:::.~~~..:::z_.1,_;:~-4.-:,.._ ........,,..-~:--------------------
ame o pplicant

of 3 / 3 S,D ...s,w. ~cy---k:w g ... 1 w; ':50nu ,· I Ie
(Mailing Address) (City)

sate or.QeqoN, •77072223-68178,z Code) (Phone Number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:
() point of diversion (IIJplace of use () use heretofore made

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

/E. .m.

in the name19 7<, approving Transfer 9as

v"'-
1
I

on, 22
of-~::;:_;,,:~-::------+-------------------------------------......J
for

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer}
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time

allowed, which expired on October 1, 19 g-Q : !~
A 4old±us, (up as /.)2ehd

theTO

(if far irrigation,' how many' acres, total, are now irrigated)

FULLY COMPLETE the ill be necessary to accomplish

following: ;£' ' ~ 1'70 ,[J; c> h £.. v.£·

Form 690-4B-0 11-82
3379B

signature of applicant

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOU
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street, NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

k t 1av-&6

o33//o



Transfer · -1 -,· '"j(J

hone KJumber)

(City)

7V - (//r<
(Zip Code)

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

State of

9+#!73
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: lI\\ . - .

WATER REc 11)EPr.
I,,__---.:/)~~t..:--=..'!:.Lt.:....!"!:L.!.r__ .!......!...K...!!~/,f~/4~,~--r:-:--------,a--;.---;--:--~~---------c:;~L=-=E:.:.;M.;.;..._1..._· _c_r'_'..J_

/ Name of App icant

·" KL3/ SEEL.e
(Ma1ling Address)e,

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

() point of diversion () place of use () use heretofore made
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

on T C, . ~ z 19 rf) approving Transfer ., in the name'
of (-,._, - r ,--i·- \ :", £>co c:_ Co.-
for :2.,i:..,..,,. l+t , / -t.3­ o.+9a) T. LL ~ e. I I 1- ,(a)f\1,4 - 2 r rr

the

the time

accomplish

die_
ate be

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within
allowed, which expired on October 1, 19 y:;:): $11ce ;r b"1~// Ile. /4,Jt.d
l._ _he 2.ch ae hag Le la2

1 (if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now {rrigated)

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to

following: _di±,2let_ ye 2ii Li arr o.d
2hareas a»d_pad - pc,s

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time ,
becauserrrr.rmyr-errr-=err-'fjVt.

(signature of applicant)

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 TO:
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street, NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Form 690-4B-0 11-82
33798



TUMALO CREEK, CRATER CREEK, LITTLE CRATER CREEK, THREE SPRING BRANCHES

••• OR E G O ! W A T E R R E S O UR C E S DE P A R T HE N T N
« A T E R R G HTS DIVIS IO H MMM

PAGE 1
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

«· ! A T E R R G H T D A T A NP UT FORM -••

CERT[f. NO. 0026050 1lAME: JoHJ.:/ w-. ~- pJ./1TT

CR:~. st;. A000032631 :-::c:. !,C. A000032631 surER. •:o.

STREAM-ID 05 1980 1320 RIV.MI.

ADDRESS: TID,64697 COOK AVE
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; BEND, OR 97701

WM.DIST.11 W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

09

PERM;I ISSU--)2 )97/ CONCRENCE---->

CONST iL ST RT. - - ;./-:1- ?- ?- I "f-J 'y CERT Ir I ED- - - - - - >

CANCE! YEAR--->

PRICRHY------> 10 29 1913
APL!CATICS---> 19 191}

COllSTR.COMPLT--> /d P/ 111/
PUT TC USE----->/;7 ~/ ldj f/
SU?/YD------->

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM.FEE--------->

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTIOH DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.OATE------>

/a,od

MK--------------------------------------------

~•--------------------------------------------

••-------------------------------------------­
••--------------------------------------------

0..<:J:i.ANGES_P.QlLEART .OF_J'.lJMAkQ_I. _D._ C-26050.

»»-SUP-RIGHTS IINDEB-C-31412,C-26051.F­

ww-fr7341,-------------------------------------

- ->MM REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - -
« DATED-->POJHT-OF-C!VERSION DATA;

TSP RHGE SECT 02/QT STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE ST ATUS SOR P

170S llOE 23 A C OS 1980 1320 0.l Ill V 5
180S lOOE 02 D B OS 1980 1320 V

170S 090E 31 C A V
[)) B V
D D V

188028E.8 s%ra? V

TJNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE ., CHSMTY ACRES STATUS SOR P..
/6a$ 1ob ?--( 33 09 IR 100 >, !l/J V 5

2- 7 /) 0 30

\I,,.., I C',. t.. ...,.

E:· . ,.---- ...:--



DESCHUTES RIVER

u" 0 R E G O ti W A T ER R E S 0 U R e E S D E P 'A R 'f M E H 'f 1(91,w

Ml(l(\.!.\TER RIGHl'S 9iiJISl0Hlf'lf'i;i
PAGE l

R,[!H OH; 3720781. H: 9:0~

IIH !.J A T E R R I G H T D A T A INP-l!IT

CRIG. i:;O .C0003]3121

OS 1980

~P.E'J. tlQ. C000$il?4il.211. SWPER. t:0.

RiiV.IIII.

~~IIIE: Jo,HN W, 5, P4/i TT
Mil'DR E,S,S: 'flll), 84,69z @€)©,Ki ~V,~

Ciili¥~STUE/nP/C01!JHTli'<: BEiNID, ©R 91,i/10>].
WM.91IS'T. ll lll.R.l¥1flE SC STATUS V

(i)9

1C; 0. TOO00 1a523 FER!! +3.009493

STREAM-ID

CANCEL YEAR--->

PERMH' ISSWE--> 11. ?-?- 1q-,'f
C0HSTR.STIH.-->,~ ")--:>,- J"Ji°r

COHSTR.e0MPbT--> r/.p .o/ l6/Y/

C0HCUF.:R EH.C·E---->

CERTIFIED------>

¥R. LAS iii l!J,SE!D-- --->,

LAS ii' iii R'A'H•S • D1n E---•> ----

E~.&:M. F.EE---------·> ~ ~ atJ

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS. TYPE-->

&ECJ:JR,Dfi1NG FE.E---->' /;a o~
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

PRICRITYr------> 12 311. 11.905 PUil: rn U.SE-----> 10 4/ ;qyJ
AP!"LICATI6S--->. // q !"'J 14171( Sl!JR~E:YED------->

P0IHT-0F-DIYERSION DATA;
TWHSP R1HGE SECT OHVQl'R STREAM-ID

05 1980
RJV.Mil. RA il" 'E STATUS

V
S O,R fl
s

~II ~EM~~KS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -)
MN DATED-->
-SUPP.IR_CHANGESPOVPART_OE_TUMA!O.
--I--D-.-C-31A12•0THER SUP_BIGHTS,UNDER.
--C-2650,C-26051,P-27841.-----------­

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/•QTR C1HTYr USE ., CH•SMil'Y A,CRE-S STAll:JS s .OR p

"
II .?Ii° ?- 6 13 fj 09 IR 100 5.0A V s

/to5
'}-1 fJ D 3.,JJJ-tl

illl-----------.•.• -.---------------- --- _

ii~-------------------------------------------
Iiv-- ---- - -- ---- ,_- -- ·-· -- - ---- - -- -·- - - -- -

E· · :-- 1



CRESCENT LAKE RES

•ww OREG Ott WATER R E SOURCE S D E f! AR f ~EH l Nk~
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND, OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

August 24, 1981

RECEIVED
AUG2 6 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Sam Allison
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: T-4853, T-4854, T-4856, T-4857, T-4858 and your letter and
attachment dated 8-12-81, and T-4050

Dear Sam:

T-4050: I enclose a copy of a June 6, 1979 letter from the owner of
the SW¼ SE¼ and of the SE SE. The 3.0 acres was never
delivered to nor used in the SW SE but are delivered and
used in SE; SE. I can't explain the mechanics of_this
error, but it clearly needs correction by amendment.

T-4853: 1. No, but he did until 8/26/70 when the transfer should
have been filed.

2. No, but he deeded the 1.0 acre water right 8/26/70 with
the 10.0 acres of land to Sterling, who still owns both.
Until 1977, Menefee owned irrigable lands in several
40's, including Wipson tract.

T-4854: Vol. 2, Page 254

T-4856: Enclosed

T-4857: 1. Yes as to TL 300, no as to TL 1000.
2. Same

T-4858: 1. Yes as to TL 1403, no as to TL 501, TL 1300, TL 600/602,
TL 903, and TL 500, which he never owned.

2. Same

My opinion is that ORS 540.510-520, your application fonn (which asks
ownership, and only as to removal) and your past practice allow us to
process applications with supporting consent fonns. I shall of course,
abide by the new rule on transfers approved by our Board after August
18, 1981.

Sincerely,

z:
Martin Winch \.

Ml:st



en sevt. l9Lh, 1978 an application was filed to
tr,msfcr eigl1t acres of the above water as follows: five

and 3 acrt::s to the ', of the SEh; Sec. 27, T 16 s, R. 11 E,
W.}l. als0 0\111,:...l Ly ll!d:r1y ~ Co •• '['he: 3 acre tr.:insfer:was
in e:rror ( our e:rr ur ) ar,d should have gone to the SE!,, of L he

IG I I ._

GU4' - -- •

( Green)

(-L{oSO
REC E:I V,E·D

AUG2 6 1981
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON
• • 1,. .. _,.._

.0

26 , T 16 s , R • 11 E , ll •H.

a deed, although l understand one

Sec.

ll E, .N. owed by leukay Co, but

•.; i V1.. I 1

27, 'l' lb S,

JOMN W. S. PLATT
4550 $. • HUMPREY LVD,
PORTLAND, OREGON 9722

acres to S''of the

Ge11LJemen:

June 6, 1979

'umalo lrriqtion oistrict
64697 Cook ve.
end, re. 97701

1 am i:he nia:.1nr.1g ing partner of l'eekay & Co. ( a

family partner.,hip ) , own<.:rs of the following described
properties in Uuschutcs County and served by y. ur District;
the Lk, of the S%, of sec. 26,Township l6 soutn, R.ll East
\J.M. a11d on which llH.:rt:! were forty acres of water. i1t:!

purchased thia l~nd and water rights from Towner and Eliz­
abeth Fenefce thru a contract of sale ( copy unclosed)

d.:.ited 11/1/71 and n.:cc:rded 11/9/71 Uook 16, page 847 Misc.
records le ade final payment to the Menefees in Nov. 1978,
Tht:iy h,,Vl.: not yc.:l

is in J.,rosscss.

, (I

under contract of sale to Ottornar and Leslie Rudolf.

.ould you please take ,,hatever action is neccessary

to effect this corrected change and billing me for any costs

involved. Thank you and 1 apologize for this inconvience. I
an enclosing a map showing the &pproximate location of where

this water will be used for pasture and domestic irrigation. ",.,.
",...
in z

.!:..=':--..­

_____________~_n_d_i_n_t.__•r••t. ia 1>aid 1n full ..



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

July 14, 1981

RECEIVED
JUL 1 6 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Sam Allison
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

RE: T-2924, T-3306, T-4050. -

Dear Sam:

Replying to your June 30, 1981 questions:

T-2924:
1. Vogt Brothers (developers of Horseshoe Acres, where

Tax Lot 400 and Tax Lot 500 are located) owned Tax
Lot 400 until 12/2/J4 instrument of sale to Leen
Puderbaugh. Each lot in Horseshoe was sold with a
l.-acre water right which was to be transfered on
from Vogt lands elsewhere in the District. These
transfers have been included in T-2924, T-3594 and
T-4237 (incomplete).

2. No
3. Same as #l except by instrument dated 5/74. (rt usad y
4. Ward bought his Horseshoe Acres lot with a 1.0-acr vs val)

water right, but confusion in transfers placed two on
Tax Lot 400 and none on Tax Lot 500.

artin Winch ·

T-3306:
1. Floyd J. Campbell, until instrument of sale to Mr. Simpson

dated 12/14/76.
2. Elvin V. Johnson (since deceased) and wife Marvin Johnson.
3. No
4. Continually since at least 1975. What apparantly happened

here was that the legal (correctly recorded in the minutes)
got "fancified" into SE; NE NE and thence became SE NE.

T-4050:
Please send me a copy o.f the "correction"you refer to, and

__.;.._...---,. related papers. .­
Very Truly Yours,

0 IR IGATION DISTRiCT



I I

•........

VICTOR ATIYEH

Waler Resouroes Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 1·3th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 30, I98 I

Martln Winch
Tumalo Inlgetlon Dl1trkl
646-97 Ceo1< Avenue
Bend, OR 9770 I

Der Mr. Winch:

PHONE 376-8506 or
I-800-452-7813

Several GUeatlon1 remain to be answered before we cen consider the
requests to amend the transfers,

T-2924'
l. Who owned Tex Lot 400 from December 1972 to Mrch I974?
2. Hea the tr,msferred right been uaed on TL 400? lf '°• ¥uhen?
}. Sam~ Q\iettiOl"I for TL 500.
4. ~ hat connectlon dOes Denoia \t. srd have with T•29211?

T-3306
l. Who owned TL 592 from Auguat 197~ to July 197n
2. Same question for TL 200.
3., Wes the wter used on TL 592? when?
4, Sere quutlon for TL 200.

T-4050, fl would eppear that slnce • "ccrrecUon" to chtmge th place of
ute to TL 500 had already bffn submitted end approved; that at thls
time, final p-roof should be 1ubmlttl'.!O on TL 500, t,nd • new appUcetlon
ll!hmlttoo to transfer the rl(Jht lo TL 60).

Sincerely,

5AMU£l R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Tranafer SKtlon

SRA.-wpc
cc Robert F, Main, Jr, termuster



3.ol
3.a yo2got

..l C.-0 ,

NumberAcres ToBe. lrriJraU!dList ¼•I~ olSection

6

.. 26

Section

.., .
,•....- ­

, rn

11R

. '. , - ·, .: rr .:- r, r- • ~!JI ~ 1 ,•., ,1,•~u · •
t ! <Cr• t h .., . ~ f r- f • • ,,,. • •-- . •:.&J , ..._.,.,_j •~ fl • -- •' • "';J .: • :

8. The use to which the water is applied is ?-· :.:.. ;.Irrigati.on. _ : .
- I'\ ,..-s. a . 1~-c)! f, (J.i;rl~aJ!on, Mining, Power, Manufacturillll, etc.)f.1 ""t \I t .-f ~ · •~- "f~ •, · . ~. · ~.,_ •. · • . , I _:: I I

(J .:.1 I:,fooh.tion'--t:>f•·area irrigated, or place of·,u,s~•µ•;other, than irrigation:
I F ., . -.i,... .#.(!-,,••, ... q,.. _') 1 e111,:=-: rom ··· · t.s'_f',~ f '-~ ~ C _ - - i 1 -' , ~ • •• • •

,-.-.

..n- t'"

{I! more space required, nttach s:epa.rate .sheet)

­- ++· vs
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands?·_ ,, y.es~·-·--·-············· .

· CUfnol owner, eX1>l"1n your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water rightabove described undergone a period of five
· 155or more consecutive years of nonuse? E..O................. ·:t,.~

(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer qU9tlons 11, 12 and 13 U appUcatlon 15 for change in use or place of use,

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
1 a· t - t · r t ? no . .. . .-c u mg axes, mor gages, ens, e c.. ···.-·······-··········· r· ...-. (Answer Yesor No) .. .......

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
N'ATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

corr52X GMTREEF 3%666%65
b»seer" pl< 1-fJ <.. ,6' 9e%-.. ... . g $e J In • ~ ., - •:r!~...;f•'!'!en:tom,-,?,eDfl:s-v£ ID- ~ J

-• ?13. Th t -·mcli th t · t b li d · -do~~~ ao<l/or irrigatione use o \V e wa er 1s .O e app e 1S ..................... ................ ..... .....................•..................... . ............
. (Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
Range to --:.:-~,-

Township E. or W. of ·%z°North or South Willamette Meridian Section . List !-'.ot Sectiois° Number AcresToBe Irrigated
..... ""V.::, - ,,r'1 ..

16S llE 27 SEkeSE% 3.0 P,, .,(',:, \

16S llE 26 sw1-1: S1% 5.0 R?a»,co..

(U more space required, attach separate sheet)
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-· T-2924
T-2926
T-3306
T-4050
T-4163

RECEIVED
JUI2 2 1981

!TR RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

To Whom It May Concern:

By unanimous vote, the Board of Directors of the Tumalo Irrigation
District, duly convened in regular meeting on 4-14-8l, did confirm that
completed .transfer applications T-2924, T-2926, T-3306, T-4050 and T-4163
contained errors which require amendment of the transfer maps and of the
transfer orders, as follows:

T-2924: 1.0 acres should have gone to the Northeast Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter of Township 16 South, Range 12 EWM, Section
19, Tax Lot 500.

T-2926: 1.0 acre should have gone to the Soatheast Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter of Township 17 South, Range 11 H/M, Section
1 , Tax Lot 101.

T-3306: 2.6 acres should have gone to the Northeast Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter of Township 16 South, Range 12 EWM, Section
17, Tax Lot 200.

r-4050: 3.0 acres should have gone to the Southeast Quarter of the
Southeast Quarter of Township 16 South, Range l EM, Section
27, Tax Lot 603.

T-4163: 1.0 acre should have gone to the Northwest Quarter of the
Northeast Quarter of Township 16 South, Range 12 EWM, Section
8, Tax Lot 1601.

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

DESCHUTES COUNTY )

Personally appeared Cc.i...~ ;gO~\,,'i\.h(,N , known to me to be

Chairman of the Board of Directors of Tumalo Irrigation District, and

acknowledged the foregoing to be his voluntary act.

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: IOa-3



J
}..
)

«ECEIVE
JU!A2 2 1981

!ATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON-

I ,__J_o_hn_P_l_at_t , being first

STATE OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

3.0duly sworn, say that is was and is my purpose that the ------
acre water right transfered in T 4050

603 in the SE of the SE------

be located in tax lot

of Section 27 ,------
Township 1_6 South, Range __l_l E.W.M.,

as located on the accompanying map, and not in the SW of the SE

of said Section, Township and Range.

Subscribed and sworn to this"day of _J_u_n_e__, ,

1981. Before me:

for Oregon
Expires: 6/3/85



T 4050

I, Ottomar Rudolph

STATE OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY
}».
)

RECEIVED
JUI2 2 1981

W,1.TCR RESOURCES DEPT.
, being +.M. OKtGoN'

duly sworn, say that is was and is my purpose that the 3.0------
acre water right transfered in T 4050 be located in tax lot

27of Section ------63in the SEf the SE

Township ...._ South, Range _l_l E.W.M.,

as located on the accompanying map, and not in the SW of the SE

of said Section, Township and Range.

Subscribed and sworn to this 7,#- day • 7i,
1981. Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: /0/l<J/f''I

,,
I'



T 4050

RECEIVED
JU2 2 1981

\~'ATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

I,OttomarRudolfbeing first '

duly sworn, say that I am the owner of tax lotoOO

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

DESCHUTES COUNTY·)

in the SV/ o:f the SE of Section_....;.;;2_7 , Township

16 South, Range 11 E.W.M. and that I--..:.=----- ------'-'----
consent to the removal of the ___:::,3..:...0;:______;acre water right

which I am informed was mistakenly transfered to my land in

T 4050

Subscribed and sworn to this
7

day •7e,----- -------'
1981. Before me:

--

(.

..
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Application No...

Appl'ication for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

2D
DE C 2 6 1980

WAlEF< rtESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

I, Richar.d..WA Gr.eea._ - -.. ·················-·································································
(Nome. of applicant)

of ..c/.Q ..Tuma1 o..Irrigation Di.stri ct, 64697_Cook.. Avenue , Bend ,
(Matlin address) (City)

sate ot ......Oregon..,97701.... 382-3053...
(./lip \.'.<,Qe/ fPhone number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: ( ) point of diversion

(x) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

__De_c_e_m_b_e_r_2_2 , 19 78, approving transfer application No. _4_0_5_0__,

in the name ofon!·_>·Flats

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on October 1

be irri lated, culverts have been installed.

The property was recently purchased. Si nee that time an i rrigation pond

has been constructed, ditches have been dug

*If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your interest 1n

this matter. I purchased the property with water rights form the applicant.

I I 1/// IJJ
from_thepond to the areator$

- ,, 4 ,
I have cleared in excess ,0,'; °

( ;; . -:.
of the number of acres of land to be irrigated, according to the transfer. ; , -

(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated) r; I 1 \ , :

'Currently, irrigation has not taken place.

/ea.,-7 22,



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the f'ollcnd.ngs I will be planting a crop in the spring of 1981 and will

irrigate that crop during the 1981 irrigation season. The area irrigated

wia 1 be the full amount in accordance with the transfer. I have made every

effort possible to complete all requirements within the time allowed and
feel that I can accomplish this work with the year's extension.

I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the ti.me allowed, because Weather conditions do not currently

a]Jow for satisfactory planting and I cannot receive irrigation water

until the 19] season atwhich time it can be delivered to my property.

All construction on my property has been completed to allow a water delivery.

and request that the time for completion be extended to October 1, 1981---------·
AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Richard W. Green . .
I, ······························-·········································-·············• being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have

read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof and the
facts stated therein are true. · ,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...1&th....... day or .DECEMBER......

eue»±co.
....R~Gree·····························································

Subsc-ril-cd and !-worD to before me this ..../J..t:Jb..... day of .....:2:'~k..... . , 19.£d

·············································-·············• 19.t9....

[Notarial Seal] ····-·········..··r?~ "~. I!. IJ_···································27 <#Fiii« iroc
My commission expires egad2g29£<3..

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE .o\MOUNT 0F $ 10.00
TO:

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
655 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310

Form 690-B-0 10-77



TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOK AVE.

BEND. OREGON 97701

Phone 382-3053

March 3, 1981

RECEIVED
1AR 0 5 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Sam Allison
Water Resources Dept.
555 13th St. NE
Salem, OR 97310

Re: T-2934 (order 3/74)
T-3306 (order 8/77)
T-3872 (incomplete)
T-4050 (order 12/78)
T-4121 (incomplete)

Dear Sam:

T-4124 (incomplete)
T-4163 (incomplete)
T-4204 (incomplete)
T-4222 (incomplete)
T-4237 (incomplete

In the referenced transfers, water was mistakenly located in
the wrong place: in some cases same "40", in others wrong "40";
in some cases by legal in the application, in some cases on the
maps. What is required to amend?

Very Truly Yours~

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

{±.
Martin T. Winch

MTW:st

--------------------- - . ---·
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